
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thanks for riding the inaugural Sir William Hill Climb (OHC25)!  

The results are below. We have new course records for all the categories that we had riders in! 

Open: Harry Hudson, 5:46.5  Female: Alice Larkin, 8:37.9 

Open Youth: Finley Hudson, 6:42.0  

Open Junior: Harry Hudson, 5:46.5 

Open Espoir: Bradley Dawson: 7:09.1  

Open Vets 40: James Hayward, 6:31.7  

Open Vets 50: Tony Cope, 7:17.7 Female Vets 50: Alice Larkin, 8:37.9 

Open Vets 60: John Flanagan, 8:40.3  

     Female Vets 70: Yvonne Twelvetree, 12:42.5 

Team: 7 Hills Cycling Club, 21:55.9 (Greenway [6:58.3]; Curtis [7:16.7]; Alcock [7:19.6]) 

Congratulations to you all!  

Benjamin Rawsthorne was the lucky winner of a night’s stay at the Bike and Boot hotel, near Hope 

(https://www.bikeandboot.com/). 

We raised £174 for the Grindleford Goat Charity, which will go towards valuable community causes – thanks.  

Please come back next year, and bring your friends – and how about riding the Grindleford Goat sportive too? 

https://grindlefordgoat.co.uk/grindlefordgoat/the-sir-william-hill-climb 

Course 

Course: OHC25. Start on Sir William Hill Road at Adlington Lane, opposite Fire Hydrant sign near wall and FH cover in 

road. Row of 3 cottages stand back off road above. Proceed uphill, passing Bank Top Lane (no through road) on left 
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and then lane to Leam on right-hand side. Finish at large stone gatepost on right, near wooden fingerpost ‘Public FP’ as 

road takes a sharp left-hand bend towards Eyam. Rough track, continuation of Sir William Hill Road is forward.           

 Overall 

Place Name Age Club Class. Cat. Time 

1 Harry Hudson 17 Harrogate Nova Race Team Open Junior 05:46.5 
2 Matthew Brown 30 Team Lifting Gear Products Open Senior 06:19.9 
3 Andy Nichols 34 Team Lifting Gear Products Open Senior 06:29.7 

4 James Hayward 44 Woolwich CC Open Veteran 06:31.7 

5 Finley Hudson 14 Harrogate Nova Race Team Open Youth 06:42.0 

6 Scott Hamblett 31 Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club  Open Senior 06:54.8 

7 Stephen Greenway 35 7 Hills Cycling Club Open Senior 06:58.3 

8 Alfie Nott 15 Sheffield Youth Cycling Club Open Youth 06:59.0 

9 Tristan Davies-Bennett 16 Barnsley Road Club Open Junior 07:00.2 

10 Bradley Dawson 21 Sheffrec CC Open Espoir 07:09.1 

11 Robert Curtis 23 7 Hills Cycling Club Open Senior 07:16.7 

12 Tony Cope 51 MagCAD Designs Open Veteran 07:17.7 

13 Gavin Alcock 48 7 Hills Cycling Club Open Veteran 07:19.6 

14 Benjamin Rawsthorne 20 Waldy Wheelers Open Espoir 07:30.1 

15 Scott Bennett 51 Barnsley Road Club Open Veteran 07:40.7 

16 Owen Cairns 16 Clifton CC York Open Junior 07:44.7 

17 Robert Cornford 37 myhillcycling.co.uk Open Senior 07:48.4 

18 Jude Alcock 14 Sheffield Youth Cycling Club Open Youth 08:06.4 

19 Chris Kaye 47 Backpedal Open Veteran 08:37.6 
20 Alice Larkin 50 High Peak Cycles RT Female Veteran 08:37.9 
21 John Flanagan 65 Moonglu CC Open Veteran 08:40.3 

22 John Hind 59 Bolsover and District CC Open Veteran 08:54.0 

23 Daniel Farrand 44 myhillcycling.co.uk Open Veteran 08:58.2 
24 Noah Zaman 16 myhillcycling.co.uk Open Junior 09:12.2 

25 Yvonne Twelvetree 74 Sheffield Triathlon Club Female Veteran 12:42.5 
- Mark Gamsu 67 7 Hills Cycling Club Open Veteran DNS 

- Harriet Eisner 60 Sheffield Triathlon Club Female Veteran DNS 

- Fraser Elsworth 23 West Suffolk Wheelers Open Senior DNS (Apols) 
 

Female 

Place Name Age Club Class. Cat. Time 

1 Alice Larkin 50 High Peak Cycles RT Female Veteran 08:37.9 

2 Yvonne Twelvetree 74 Sheffield Triathlon Club Female Veteran 12:42.5 

3 Harriet Eisner 60 Sheffield Triathlon Club Female Veteran DNS 

 

Open Youth 

Place Name Age Club Class. Cat. Time 

1 Finley Hudson 14 Harrogate Nova Race Team Open Youth 06:42.0 

2 Alfie Nott 15 Sheffield Youth Cycling Club Open Youth 06:59.0 

3 Jude Alcock 14 Sheffield Youth Cycling Club Open Youth 08:06.4 

 

Open Juniors 

Place Name Age Club Class. Cat. Time 

1 Harry Hudson 17 Harrogate Nova Race Team Open Junior 05:46.5 

2 Tristan Davies-Bennett 16 Barnsley Road Club Open Junior 07:00.2 

3 Owen Cairns 16 Clifton CC York Open Junior 07:44.7 

4 Noah Zaman 16 myhillcycling.co.uk Open Junior 09:12.2 

 



  

 

Open Espoirs 

Place Name Age Club Class. Cat. Time 

1 Bradley Dawson 21 Sheffrec CC Open Espoir 07:09.1 

2 Benjamin Rawsthorne 20 Waldy Wheelers Open Espoir 07:30.1 

 

Open Vets 

Place Name Age Club Class. Cat. Time 

1 James Hayward 44 Woolwich CC Open Veteran 06:31.7 

2 Tony Cope 51 MagCAD Designs Open Veteran 07:17.7 

3 Gavin Alcock 48 7 Hills Cycling Club Open Veteran 07:19.6 

4 Scott Bennett 51 Barnsley Road Club Open Veteran 07:40.7 

5 Chris Kaye 47 Backpedal Open Veteran 08:37.6 

6 John Flanagan 65 Moonglu CC Open Veteran 08:40.3 
7 John Hind 59 Bolsover and District CC Open Veteran 08:54.0 
8 Daniel Farrand 44 myhillcycling.co.uk Open Veteran 08:58.2 

- Mark Gamsu 67 7 Hills Cycling Club Open Veteran DNS 
 

Female Vets 

Place Name Age Club Class. Cat. Time 

1 Alice Larkin 50 High Peak Cycles RT Female Veteran 08:37.9 

2 Yvonne Twelvetree 74 Sheffield Triathlon Club Female Veteran 12:42.5 

3 Harriet Eisner 60 Sheffield Triathlon Club Female Veteran DNS 

 

Teams 

Place Name Time 

1 7 Hills CC (Greenway, Curtis, Alcock) 21:55.9 

2 myhillcycling.co.uk (Cornford, Farrand, Zaman) 25:58.8 

 

 

Your officials were… 

Time Keepers John Clarke & Phil Minto 

Marshalls and Helpers  Grindleford villagers and members of Lifting Gear Products 

Event Headquarters Sir William Hotel, Sir William Hill Road, Grindleford, Hope Valley. S32 2HS 

Event Secretary Nick Latimer, Willow Bank, Main Road, Grindleford, S32 2HE 

 
Mob. 07759 808444; n.latimer@sheffield.ac.uk 

 


